In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L I Q O 2
the insotvency (England

e e I eand  Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

&

Companies House

R

*AJAIQLBP
19/07/2018

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Conparyrunter_j0 |5 [o [2 [0 [1]3]s

< Filling in this form
Please comgplete in typescript or in

Company name in full [ Gelicity {UK) Limited / bold black capitals.
Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) I Kerry

Sumame , Bailey

Liquidator’s address

Building namelﬂumber| 3 Hardman Street

Street | Spinningfietds

Post town | Manchester

County/Region [

Postcode m3] [sfalt] [

Country ]

u Liquidator's name @

Full forename{s) Edward ogst:gifqusecﬁonidamt: tell us about
Surname Kerr another liquidator.
Liquidator's address @

Building namelnumberj’ Pannell House oou:ﬁaiiﬁx el s about
Street | 159 Charles Street another liquidator,
Post town [ Leicester

County/Region ,

Postcode [lefaf Taluolf

Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Date of statement of affairs -

Date 2" o 2018

Statement of affairs

I attach:

1 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(14A) of the
insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 93(1) of the Insclvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

u Sign and date
Liquidator's signature | Seneure
X - X

Signature date di, P% [%_W EPE{T F%_—

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

mportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

I Comact name Kerry Bailey @ Where to send
’ BB BDO LLP | You may return this form to any Companies House
[ address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:
Adovess
| 3 Hardman Street The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
| Spinningfields Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
| DX 33050 Cardiff.
|™™"  Manchester
CownyiBequon

|

qu

[

01512 374 500

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[J You have signed the form.

:: m [? r— F W F ﬁ ‘7 mnher information

For further infonmation please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the

forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Section 99 of the Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Affairs

Gelicity (UK) Limited

Company Number: 05829133

Statement as to affairs of

Made on the 21 June 2018 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for
winding up

Statement of Truth

{ believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full name Wayne Desmond Walton
Stgned Lo. ol
272 .6.F

Date




Gelicity (UK) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 June 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Bibby Equipment 42,893.43 12,000.00
HP - Bibby —.(42,000.00)
Deficiency c/d .. ___(30,000.00)
Aldermore Equipment 23,596.87 6,000.00
HP - Aldermore {11,500.00}
Deficiency c/d _______15,500.00}
De Lage Landen Equipment 5,250.00 1,000.00
HP - De Lage Landen . (4,600.00)
Deficiency c/d .. (2,600.000
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Plant & Machinery and Fixtures & Fitting 8,629.81 18,000.00
Motor Yehicles 2,109.00 300.00
Stock 250,380.00 8,980.00

T $27,%80.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

LD'L)%Q/LL\ vate__12-C. (3

Signature




Gelicity (UK) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 June 2018

A1l - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
~ £
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 27,280.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Preferential - Holiday Pay 1,147.64
__1,147.64
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 26,132.36
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
AL
26,132.36
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (tocarry forward) N NIL
Estimated total assets available for fioating charge holders 26,132.36
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges T T 26,132.36
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 26,132.36
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 38,100.00
Trade & Expense Creditors 524,808.00
Unsecured Employees{Count=26) 30,774.52
Funding Circle Loan 15,000.00
Unsecured Directors Loan 102,000.00
Bank of Scotland - Overdraft 5,387.52
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 50,000.00
766,070.04
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfail in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (739,937.68)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

B (739,937.68)

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Sharehotders 1,500.00
- - 1,500.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members .. {741,437 .68)

-
Signature wQMDLA Date tr-¢. ¢




40160 SLOT uar 1T

60 G102 “394 108 3d)

7101 a8y

AJA ' OJ anjeusig
¢ = q Q v !

00°'1£9°E9 (3£ 998 "WINQYIR)G POOMIRH 1R JRIIS MOPRIW YR SSRUSNG JUNRIRY § JjuN PRI spiy Ndwyz 002
V686 L2 Drz ¥ON "WeyBullioN ‘18IS [RMISHDU| ¥HMIOD ‘FUQ JaqUIny pRoY 1RALY dnoJs suplivm 3y 0OMD
07905601 L1 94M UCIURULION ‘219153 [BLISNPU UJURWIION ‘5501 A21d}y 017 i) dNS 005D
0%'BSC'c XrL OVSM ‘SPURIDIW S1OM ‘ARPS3UpaM ‘aUT] SJ3110d P17 BuiBeydeg B upd wnueny 000>
rorLL'T AX9 8NN ‘sueyLIoN ‘uolBuimam ‘91wIs3 pu) iRy ey Tdnoun JupIgoad L0dD
£8°0L£'45 AX9 8NN ‘SIURULION ‘UOIBUIAM *I1RITT P ULIRY WIRy anouY JLid0ig v 1%}
RIpy)
05'892°¢ "PEO00K 1RQUINW ‘09DJRL ‘BiRw RAIAJEW UBYOW UBDRW 1PURd ‘1001 Y16 ‘15a1aAT ‘g-Q QL7 SIYHWAHD B S3AQ G004 NONNAIN 00ND
09°268°S 148 161D ‘01D ‘weyualjayd ‘peoy JIISIN0ID 'IIVIST 1BUISNPU] SUMOpSUR P11 3N BuBmydey wiapow Law>
WU 750 €3S ANYSaY) ‘WIval JIPRIYD IS Sue)) lusjIUaY P11 (#961) xog Jadeg Jasayduey 0OWD
SO MEPT FHZ 8111 axusuBiquaq “AYY 153 pul Apusad 119 1N Wd 518qe] oo
86°+¥00°S OFL VM SJISaYD LIODUNY ‘S0 JUYSUOA] B P11 SIS 1USUWIINIIRY UOSeXIH LOHD
IS¢ TENG ‘Supgaopm ‘peoy uoiBupseg
00°000'05 ‘asnol aBpug volBupang 'Suyliom {(SI3) Se0AIS AOUIAIOSU] PUR JUSWIDIOHNT JUWH 00HD
00°000'SH AV AbD3 ‘UOPUOT ‘15 RIOIIA UIIND) £ 20419 Bujpuny 004D
$6°900"6€ HSE GHY ‘Suysiung ‘Augsuaanty ‘peos uonels 79 equy 1032
00°02L dAL ELTT WRYXIup, “WBd ABOTOULDIL WRYXIIM, '3SN0Y YIEUING Bupsnsew vosiy 0030
00009y 738 SLAM ‘SHSH PIOJIRM ‘BURT SI31IRH / uapue 38w 3 7000
00°'000°T0} UN022Y VB0 540103010 10a2
8L°L16°T NHZ SHD ‘34ysiuild ‘apisaaq ‘a1RIs3 1RLIISNPU| AISIAQ 7 8U07 ‘g 3alg ‘6E Jun P suoinos SumBayded 12410 Qoao
98°680'9 DK 41 aysdosys ‘piojlaL ‘pl PIAUSARH yordiwoysn) Fitnp)
£9°I8r'8 r9 pdN "100dAluGgd ‘prOY AngueH & IFTE ] 1022
oS Tr9'9L {76 SYN “NOMON 'yomuoN 'Aepm ueBiow ¢ P11 ssaid In010) NIs2) 0027
87 L8E°S HdZ LH3 ‘yBInquip3 "Jayewume pOg ‘pueiods Jo jueg pue(30dg j0 yueg 7083
YZi 6151
00°000'Z¥ ‘SPad] ‘UDPRIA 'IUR IENDH UBLIGM ‘AR, J215RIUET ‘ISaMm Liodily £ P17 Bujseat Aqaig dH - Aqqig 1r:: )}
FAN Y i d AVl APD3 'UOPUOT 1§ RLOIJA USIND 1/ Se0 yspg 009D
00°005°t 1 XV 1Dy ‘Buipeay ‘peoy Aungiod ‘ezeid Xady ‘g W0l J001d Uiy IR 1ISSY JJOULIIDY [Av) o]
8L’ dNT LM AYSIYD 'WI0dUNY ‘IIRD UML) ISNOY JIPURXAY P WN sazy 1oV
STBLT'EE A48 0LdN ‘Hodman ‘SAuQ N1ezeH P17 U INIDSY wicoY oov2
3

S5a.1ppy

Juren Aay

sJoypaud Aueduiod - g
paywy (in) Atien
d11 048



10:60 40T NAT 4T 60°S107 “19A 105 Sdi 7307 abug

).\ﬂﬁ@)n Q anjeulis

05°56Z°SSL Bujywioy sapuy 27

3 SS4PpY SueN fay

sioypas) Auedwo) - g

pajwi (wn) Awopaes
d11 0ag



6T:01 DIOT wnr 17 DHOZ 494 T0S SdI | 40 | IRy

o aineus)
A m

00°008's 000 0051 Bulno] sauyug Aieupug z

000§ 000 052 00'06L  Aeulpig UolJeM JUARM JW  DOMH

00°0s. 000 05L 00°06L  Amuipig SLUOW IMBd W OOWH

eaws  anjea

dnpmd  dnpal®) JO'ON jRUpLON  adAj $S0.ppY JweN A3y

sJaployaieys - 3
P (MN) Adpeg
d11 0ag



